

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated May 14, 2025 of OIC-Regional Director GERARD P. OPULENCIA, DPWH National Capital Region, endorsing the request for the approval of Modification of BRIAN B. BRIONES, Caretaker-Office of the District Engineer, **DPWH South Manila DEO** of the project under FY 2025 General Appropriation Act (GAA), R.A. 12116 to wit:

Project Description JACS No. 300221107019000 Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National National and/or Bridges from the National	s Roads
Project ID: P00948626LZ Convergence and Special Support Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access	s Roads
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access	s Roads
Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facili Buildings/ Facilities	-
Rehabilitation of Bridge Madel Street, Brgy. 875, Manila	gy.
PhysicalUnit CostAllocationPhysicalUnit CostAllocatTarget(P'000)Target(P'000)	ion
CW1P9,900,000P 9,900,000.00CW1-P9,900,000/P 9,900,00Rehabilitation Major Repair of Bridge/ no. of bridgesP 9,900,000.00CW1-no. of bridgesP 9,900,000/P 9,900,000/)00.00
. Bridge 1 Bridge	
EAO - P100,000.00 EAO - P100	0,000.00
Total : P10,000,000.00 Total : P10,000,0	000.00

Justifications provided by the Implementing Office:

- To rectify the error in the Street Name of the project title from "Rehabilitation of Bridge Madel Street, Brgy. 875, Manila" to "Rehabilitation of Bridge Medel Street, Brgy. 875, Manila"
- There is no Madel Street in Sta. Ana, Manila, only Medel Street

Attached are the following supporting documents:

FY 2025 DPWH Infrastructure Program (Based on GAA), Project Modification Request Form, BP 202, Geo-tagged photos, GIS Map, Certificate of Availability of Funds/Allotment, Program of Works with Detailed Unit Price Analysis, DED Plans and a certification from the LGU stating that there is no such street.

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO IV Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII and NCR

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN5F08600